

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1843 OF 2023**

Sunita Rajiv Sardesai

....Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms Kimaya R. Godbole for petitioner.

-----  
**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &  
FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, JJ.  
DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> JULY 2023**

**P.C. :**

- 1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2 Respondents to file reply and serve a copy thereof on or before 19<sup>th</sup> August 2023. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and copy served by 4<sup>th</sup> September 2023.
- 3 Petition be listed on 9<sup>th</sup> October 2023 for admission.
- 4 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue until 31<sup>st</sup> October 2023.

**(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, J.)**

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**