

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1843 OF 2023

Sunita Raj Sardesai ... Petitioner

Versus

Income Tax Officer, Ward 3(4), Thane & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sumant Deshpande i/b Ms. Kimoy Godbole, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.
DATED: 20 June, 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board on a praecipe as moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **8 July 2024**.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)